17. Suppose the risk-free interest rate is 6% per year. You are contemplating investing $107.55 in
a 1-year CD and simultaneously buying a call option on the stock market index fund with an
exercise price of $110 and expiration of 1 year. Using the scenario analysis of Spreadsheet 5.1,
what is the probability distribution of your dollar return at the end of the year?

 18. Consider these long-term investment data:

 ∙ The price of a 10-year $100 face value zero-coupon inflation-indexed bond is $84.49.
 ∙ A real-estate property is expected to yield 2% per quarter (nominal) with a SD of the

(effective) quarterly rate of 10%.
 a. Compute the annual rate of return on the real (i.e., inflation-indexed) bond.
 b. Compute the continuously compounded annual risk premium on the real-estate

investment.
 c. Use the formula in footnote 14 and Excel’s Solver or Goal Seek to find the standard devia-

tion of the continuously compounded annual excess return on the real-estate investment.
 d. What is the probability of loss or shortfall after 10 years?

 1. Given $100,000 to invest, what is the expected risk premium in dollars of investing in equities
versus risk-free T-bills (U.S. Treasury bills) based on the following table?

Action Probability Expected Return

Invest in equities 0.6 $50,000
0.4 −$30,000

Invest in risk-free T-bill 1.0 $  5,000

 2. Based on the scenarios below, what is the expected return for a portfolio with the following return
profile?

Bear Market Normal Market Bull Market

Probability 0.2 0.3 0.5
Rate of return −25% 10%   24%

Use the following scenario analysis for Stocks X and Y to answer CFA Problems 3 through 5
(round to the nearest percent).

Bear Market Normal Market Bull Market

Probability 0.2 0.5 0.3
Stock X −20% 18% 50%
Stock Y −15% 20% 10%

 3. What are the expected rates of return for Stocks X and Y?
 4. What are the standard deviations of returns on Stocks X and Y?

EXCEL PROBLEMS
Selected chapters contain problems,
denoted by an icon, specifically linked to
Excel templates that are available in Con-
nect and on the student resource site at
www.mhhe.com/Bodie12e.

Confirming Pages

 C H A P T E R  3  How Securities Are Traded  89

Untitled-11 89 06/07/19  11:56 PM

 4. Are the following statements true or false? If false, correct them.
 a. An investor who wishes to sell shares immediately should ask his or her broker to enter a